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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 11 Manny Acta, Manager
10 Steve Smith, Third Base 15 Sandy Alomar Jr., First Base
44 Jon Nunnally, Hitting 36 Scott Radinsky, Bullpen
49 Tim Belcher, Pitching 29 Tim Tolman, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis (DL) R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF 
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF

  

CLEVELAND INDIANS (8-9)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (11-8)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 39 Brad Kilby L/L P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz (DL) R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson  L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Chad Gaudin R/R P
 58 Justin Duchscherer R/R P
 59 Edwar Ramirez R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Luis Valbuena L/R IF
 2 Jhonny Peralta R/R IF
 7 Matt LaPorta R/R OF
 12 Mark Grudzielanek R/R IF
 13 Asdrubal Cabrera S/R IF
 17 Shin-Soo Choo L/L OF
 24 Grady Sizemore L/L OF
 25 Andy Marte R/R IF
 26 Austin Kearns R/R OF
 30 Lou Marson R/R C
 33 Russell Branyan L/R IF
 48 Travis Hafner L/R DH
 52 Mike Redmond R/R C
  
  

  Pitchers:
 27 Anthony Reyes (DL) R/R P
 28 David Huff S/L P
 31 Jamey Wright R/R P
 32 Aaron Laffey L/L P
 34 Kerry Wood (DL) R/R P
 37 Jake Westbrook R/R P
 38 Joe Smith R/R P
 46 Tony Sipp L/L P
 50 Jensen Lewis R/R P
 51 Mitch Talbot R/R P
 53 Rafael Perez L/L P
 54 Chris Perez R/R P
 55 Fausto Carmona R/R P
 63 Justin Masterson  R/R P
 72 Hector Ambriz (DL)  L/R P

CLEVELAND  ROSTER

 13 Asdrubal CABRERA, SS (.282, 1, 3)

 24 Grady SIZEMORE, CF (.200, 0, 6)

 17 Shin-Soo CHOO, RF    (.300, 4, 13)

 26 Austin KEARNS, LF (.367, 0, 4)

 2 Jhonny PERALTA, 3B     (.143, 1, 4)

 33 Russell BRANYAN, 1B (.333, 0, 2)

 7 Matt LaPORTA, DH (.208, 0, 1)

 1 Luis VALBUENA, 2B (.190, 2, 7)

 30 Lou MARSON, C (.097, 0, 0)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.220, 2, 11)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.298, 0, 7)

 21 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.309, 0, 11)

  3 Eric CHAVEZ, DH (.216, 0, 3)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.232, 1, 8)

 18 Gabe GROSS, CF (.269, 0, 3)

 50 Jake FOX, C (.161, 1, 5)

 1 Eric PATTERSON, LF (.154, 0, 0)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 2B (.244, 1, 7)

47 LHP Gio GONZALEZ (1-1, 5.40 ERA)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 44 Kerwin DANLEY
1B 54 C.B. BUCKNOR 
2B 88 Doug EDDINGS
3B 32 Dana DeMUTH*
*Crew chief

About Today’s Game:    Offi cial Scorer:  Art Santo Domingo
Giveaway: A’s Kids Baseball Hat (7,500 kids)
Live National Anthem: Casey Rico

A’s Upcoming Games:
April 27 TB RHP Ben Sheets (1-1, 2.74) vs. RHP Wade Davis (1-1, 2.65) 4:10 pm CSNCA
April 28 TB LHP Dallas Braden (3-0, 2.77) vs. RHP James Shields (2-0, 3.96) 4:10 pm CSNCA

Cleveland Indians vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, April 25, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

63 RHP Justin MASTERSON (0-2, 3.00 ERA)


